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ABSTRACT 
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Objective (s): This study aimed to measure health status and explain the role of  gender and education on health related quality 

of life, health awareness and life style in Tabriz, Iran.   

Methods: A sample of 650 individuals aged between 15-65 years old were selected randomly from 9 municipality area of 

Tabriz. A questionnaire with three sections was used for data collection. 

Results: The results showed that, compared to women, men scored higher on quality of life but women’s scored higher on 

healthy life style. Peoples with higher education had better health compared to those with lower education. 

Conclusion: The findings confirm that gender and education has effect on people’s health status.  

 

Key Words: Health related quality of life, Health awareness, healthy life style 

                                                           
 Corresponding author: Tabriz University of Medical Sciences

Tel: 82883817 

E-mail: bahmanabdi74@yahoo.com

 
 

Payesh 
Journal of the Iranian Institute for Health Sciences Research

 

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

68
07

62
6.

13
93

.1
4.

1.
7.

6 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 p

ay
es

hj
ou

rn
al

.ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
05

 ]
 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               8 / 8

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.16807626.1393.14.1.7.6
http://payeshjournal.ir/article-1-258-fa.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

